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2.  ***See for Sacramental Information.

Class Locations

Day of Week Date Time Location   Location  

Sunday 1/21/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall Level 1

Sunday 1/28/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall Level 2

Sunday 2/4/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall Levels 3, 4, 5

Sunday 2/11/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall Levels 6, 7, 8

Sunday 3/3/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall Levels 9, 10+

Friday*** 3/8/2024 7:00pm Church

Sunday 3/10/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall

Sunday 3/17/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall

Sunday 4/7/2024 8:45 - 9:45am Parish Hall

Sunday*** 4/28/2024 10:00am Church Lenten Stations of The Cross & Simple Supper

All levels encouraged to attend. Levels 6, 7, 8 required to attend.    

Levels 6, 7, 8 Families are welcome to attend.    

Day of Week Date Time Location

Day of Week Date Time Location Stations of the Cross Friday 3/1/2024 6:00pm Church

Sunday 1/21/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall followed by Simple Supper 6:30pm Parish Hall

Sunday 2/25/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall

Friday*** 3/1/2024 6:00pm Stations of the Cross, Church 

3/1/2024 6:30pm Lenten Simple Supper, Parish Hall

Sunday 3/10/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall

Sunday 3/24/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall ***Sacramental Information

Sunday 4/7/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall Day of Week Date Time Location

First Reconciliation (Lenten Penance Service) Friday 3/8/2024 7:00pm Church

Levels 9, 10+***  (Confirmation I & II) First Eucharist Mass Sunday 4/28/2024 10:00am Church

Confirmation Rehearsal Sunday 5/12/2024 6:00pm Parish Hall

Day of Week Date Time Location Confirmation Dinner Sunday 5/12/2024 7:00pm Church

Sunday 1/28/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall/Conference Room Confirmation Mass Sunday 5/19/2024 10:00am Church

Sunday 2/11/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall/Conference Room

Sunday 3/17/2024 10:00am - 12:00pm Church, Parish Hall/Conference Room

Sunday*** 5/12/2024 6:00pm Parish Hall

7:00pm Church

Sunday*** 5/19/2024 10:00am Church

Levels 9, 10+ (Confirmation I & II) attend the 10:00am Mass in the Church, then meet until 12:00pm in the Parish 

Hall/Conference Room
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1.  Dates may be subject to change if necessary due to weather, conflict of space, etc.  Families will be notified of any changes. Please check our websites homepage at www.stmattpar.org, the weekly bulletin, 

or the email you provided at registration regularly for updates.

Levels 1, 2***, 3, 4, 5

Parish Hall - Back right classroom

Levels 6, 7, 8 attend the 10:00am Mass in the Church, then meet until 12:00pm in the Parish Hall.

Church, Parish Hall/Downstairs Conference Room

Church, Parish Hall 

Parish Hall 

Downstairs Conference Room
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